## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## **Contact:**

Robert S. Kagler, AICP, Associate AIA, Township Manager, Twinsburg Township Tel (330) 425-4497 Fax (330) 963-6816 Email rkagler@twinsburgtwp.com

Additional and/or Remaining Open Township Board, Commission, and Committee Seats
Residents Encouraged to Complete Simple, Online Application

**Twinsburg Township, Summit County, Ohio – December 20, 2012** – The Board of Twinsburg Township Trustees invites applications from Township residents for the following *additional and/or remaining* open board, commission, and committee seats beginning January 1, 2013:

- ✓ Zoning Commission Alternate one-year term ending December 31, 2013; two positions available; salary \$40.00 per meeting attended (2012 rate);
- ✓ Board of Zoning Appeals Alternate one-year term ending December 31, 2013; two positions available; salary \$40.00 per meeting attended (2012 rate);
- ✓ Twin-Keystone Water District (TKWD) Board of Trustees Precinct A Member unexpired term ending December 31, 2013, one position available; salary \$40.00 per meeting attended (2012 rate); and
- ✓ Community Reinvestment Area (CRA) Housing Council Member three-year term with varied ending dates; multiple positions available; volunteer positions.

Township residents are asked to submit a simple application form, available on the Township website, <a href="www.twinsburgtwp.com">www.twinsburgtwp.com</a> (under Document Library, Forms, Administration), and at Twinsburg Township Hall, 1790 Enterprise Parkway, Twinsburg, Ohio 44087. Applications may be submitted, through January 2, 2013, either (1) in person at Township Hall during normal business hours, Monday through Friday, 8:30 AM to 5:00 PM; (2) via fax to (330) 963-6816; or (3) via e-mail to <a href="mailto:info@twinsburgtwp.com">info@twinsburgtwp.com</a>. It is the intention, but not the obligation, of the Board of Trustees to make the above <a href="mailto:additional and/or remaining">additional and/or remaining</a> appointments at its January 2, 2013 regular meeting. The Board of Trustees reserves the right to reject any and all applications.

## **About Twin-Keystone Water District**

Twin-Keystone Water District (TKWD) was established in 1966 per Chapter 6119 of the Ohio Revised Code as a regional water and sewer district, per a petition submitted by the Twinsburg Township Board of Trustees. TKWD is governed by Summit County Common Pleas Court Orders issued in 1966, 1967, 1968, 1970, 1979, 2006, and 2012. Formerly known as the Twinsburg Township Water and Sewer District, TKWD is overseen by a seven-member elected Board of Trustees that beginning in 2014 will transition to an appointed Board comprised of five members and two alternates. The purpose of TKWD is to provide a public water supply to the District. TKWD owns water lines throughout the District and currently contracts with the City of Cleveland to supply the water that flows through those lines. TKWD offices are located at Twinsburg Township Hall. For more information, contact Robert S. Kagler, Township Manager, via telephone at (330) 425-4497 or via e-mail at rkagler@twinsburgtwp.com.

## **About Twinsburg Township**

Twinsburg Township was founded in 1817, had a population of 2,828 in 2010, and will soon celebrate its bicentennial with great pride. The Township is home to an unparalleled combination of rich history, abundant natural resources, outstanding parks, well-planned neighborhoods, thriving businesses, and top-notch institutions. Whether you're looking for a great place to live or do business, or just a spot to spend a quiet afternoon, you'll find it all right here in Twinsburg Township. So stop by and see us sometime, and if you can't make it in person, please check out <a href="www.twinsburgtwp.com">www.twinsburgtwp.com</a> to get a glimpse of all that Twinsburg Township has to offer. For more information, contact Robert S. Kagler, Township Manager, via telephone at (330) 425-4497 or via e-mail at <a href="mailto:rkagler@twinsburgtwp.com">rkagler@twinsburgtwp.com</a>.

# # #

 $press\_release\_b\_and\_c\_20121220.doc$